
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004709-2023 

Contract

Project & Programme Support Partner

Sheffield Hallam University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004709

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03465e  

Published 15 February 2023, 9:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield Hallam University

City Campus,Howard Street

SHEFFIELD

S11WB

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1142253431

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004709-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004709-2023
mailto:strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10005790

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project & Programme Support Partner

Reference number

2122-28-FDR-LW

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71500000 - Construction-related services

https://www.shu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University has appointed a Programme and Project Support Partner (PPSP) via an NEC4
Professional Services Short Contract (PSSC) for each project or specific task commission.
The PPSP will provide Project Management (PM), Quantity Surveyor (QS), Principal Designer
(PD), Building Surveying, NEC4 Supervisor and Design services to deliver the programme of
minor works and maintenance projects for the university over the next 4 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The projects procured under this agreement will primarily be Long Term Maintenance (LTM)
capital and revenue type projects with varying complexity and projected budget. This will
also be the delivery route for unforeseen reactive works, unplanned projects that arise as a
result of successful external funding bids, workplace change projects and find and fix works
e.g. fire stopping. 



Page 4 to 7

The PPSP will act at programme and project level to provide Programme Lead, Project
Management, Building Surveying, Quantity Surveying, Principal Designer, Design services
and NEC4 Supervisor roles. The function of these roles is to work collaboratively with the in-
house Estates & Facilities team and with the CWP to deliver projects within this framework.
The PPSP will be the primary provider of design services (Architect, Building Surveying, MEP
Services design, Structures) for all non-Alliance projects based upon the design complexity
matrix. See framework contract and associated appendices for further details.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Scenarios / Weighting: 38

Quality criterion - Name: Performance measurement / Weighting: 11

Quality criterion - Name: Sub-contracting / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Mobilisation / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Interview / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract will initially for a period of 2 years. There is a possibility of 1x2 year extension
period depending on performance.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016313

/Notice/016313-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Owen Construction & Property Consultants Limited

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

04345297

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield Hallam University

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T12:42:42+0100
	TCPDF




